Date, no fractional entitlements shall arise under the Issue.  

Record Date Friday, October 24, 2025 

Face Value per Equity Share ₹10/- each 

Issue Price ₹10/- per Rights Equity Share (at par). On Application, 
Investors will have to pay ₹ 10/- per Rights Equity Share 

Issue Size Upto ₹808.56 Lakhs (Rupees Eight Hundred and Eight Point 
Five Six Lakhs Only) 

Voting Rights and Dividend The Equity Shares issued pursuant to this Issue shall rank 
pari-passu in all respects with the Equity Shares of our 
Company. 

Equity Shares issued, subscribed and 
paid up and outstanding prior to the